
County of Burlington 
DATE 08/13/2014 
TIME 11:03:59 

AEGIS PUBLIC SAFETY SYSTEM 
INCIDENT REPORT 

PAGE 1 
PL1190 

C21GARD 

INCIDENT #: 2014-00007156 ORI #: Sta 250 INCIDENT TYPE: 1950 SuspicActv 

LOCATION . . : 91 UNION ST 
COMMON NAME . : MEDFORD TWP POLICE 
NATURE OF CALL: SUSP ACTIVITY 

VENUE:MedfordTwp 

DATE: 
CALL 	• 06/25/2014 
DISPATCH . . : 06/25/2014 
ARRIVE 1 . . : 06/25/2014 
CLEAR 	• 06/25/2014 

TIME: 
16:04:07 Wednesday 
16:04:07 
16:04:07 
16:04:07 

AREA . : Area 3 
	

SECTION : Section 19 
	

BEAT: 2502 
QUADRANT: 2513 	DISTRICT: 2513 
	

GRID: 

UNIT 1 #: 
UNIT 2 #: 

ID # 1: KNECHT,WILLIAM„ 
ID # 3: 

ID # 2 
ID # 4 

RECEIVED ORI/ID : Sta 250 
DISPATCH ORI/ID : Sta 250 
DISPATCH SHIFT : 
SOURCE 	 
DISPOSITION . . : No Rpt Rqd 

REPORT REQUIRED: NO 
PRIORITY . . . : 9 

MUTUAL AID 
CLEARED BYC21SAMM 

ORIGINAL INFORMATION: 
LOCATION : 91„UNION,ST„ 
INCD TYPE: 1950 P SuspicActv PRIORITY: 9 

VENUEMedfordTwp 



NICEDFORD TOWNSHIP POLICE DIVISION 
91 Union Street, Medford, NJ 08055 (609) 654-7511 J 

ID # 
Assigned Investigators 

Date Assigned   Investigator 
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Case Number: 
2014 - 00007156 

Case Type: 
Suspicious PerSons 

Primary Victim: 
NONE 

Date Reported 
06/25/14  

Time Reported 
16:04 hrs 

Diiiipatch Incident Type 
SUspicAcry 

Reporting Officer 
WILLIAM KNECHT 	 # 	74 

Date From 
06/25/14 

Time From 
16:04 hrs 

Thru Date 
f 

Thru Time Scene Processed by 
# 

Location 	 I 	 Cross Street 
91 UNION ST 

OFFENSES ..olcs 

SUBJECTS 
Ad ress 	 Race 	Sex 	DOB 	 PHONI; 

Suspect . : 	 White 	Male all. gaille 

SUSPECT VEHICLE 
Year 	Description 	 Male 	Model 	 Style 	Color 1 	Color 2 	License 	State 

• 	 PROPERTY/EVIDENCE 
Code 	Class 	Description 	 Serial ,* 	 Ouan 	Color 	Value 

Case Status 

Unfounded 
Case Disposition 	: 
Complete 

Date 

08/13/14 
# Offenses 

0 
# Offenders 

0 
# Victims 

0 
Modus Operandi 



I met with Chief Meder regarding information he received from a Medford Township Employee, 

MEDFORD TOWNSHIP POLICE DIVISION 
91 Union Street, Medford, NJ 08055 (609) 654-7511 

• 

Case # 201400007156 created By: C21 KNEC - on: 8/12/2014 3:38:18 PM 

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 

CASE NUMBER: 2014-7156 

INCIDENT: 	Suspicious Activity 

LOCATION: 	91 Union Street Medford, New Jersey 08055 

VICTIM: 	Unknown 

SUSPECT: 	4111111111111111. 
OFFICER: 	Det. William Knecht #2574 

June 25, 2014 

• 

• 

June 27, 2014 

Dsfc. William Tietjen of the New Jersey State Police Missing Person Unit contacted me regarding. 
1111111 He inquired if there was any additional information available and advised him that there was nIte 
requested to be provided any details that emerge. 
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MEDFORD TOWNSHIP POLICE DIVISION 
91 Union Street, Medford, NJ 08055 (609) 654-7511 

2014. 
Deroian advised that he spoke with the Polygraph Unit and they would be at PAB at 1200 on July 16, 

July 16, 2014 

On this date, 

August 11, 2014 

was interviewed at PAB. See Dcpl. Deroian's report. 
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July 09, 2014 

D 1. De 	and,Lmetwith 

I spoke with Vetjen and provided him with details of my conversation withal.. He indicated 
that he would do some background work onalliand contact me. 

July 10, 2014 

Tietjen contacted me via telephone. He indicated that his research did not reveal anything that would 
assist in the investigation. We decided the next step would be to speak with 	He advised that he was 
available on July 16, 2014. I advised him that we would contact the Polygraph nit and request their 
assistance. 

July 14, 2014 

Dcpl. Deroian and I met with Chief Meder regarding additional information he obtained. Chief Meder 
advised that 



	-1  

MEDFORD TOWNSHIP POLICE DIVISION 
91 Union Street, Medford, NJ 08055 (609) 654-7511 

This case is closed Unfounded 

Completed by: 
Detective William Knecht #2574 

Reviewed by: 
Det. Cpl. Jason Deroian #2568 
08/13/2014 1107 
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JULY 11, 2014 

I contacted the New Jersey State Police Polygraph Unit and left a voice message. 

JULY 14, 2014 

Page 5 of 10 

MEDFORD TOWNSHIP POLICE DIVISION 
91 Union Street, Medford, NJ 08055 (609) 654-7511 

Case # 201400007156 created By: C21DERO - on: 8/13/2014 11:04:55 AM 

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 

CASE NUMBER: 

INCIDENT: 

LOCATION: 

VICTIM: 

SUSPECT: 

OFFICER: 

2014 - 7156 

Suspicious Activity 

Unknown 

Unknown 
111•111111111111 
Det. Cpl. Jason Deroian #2568 

JUNE 25, 2014 

was assigned to assist Det. Knecht with an investigation, at the direction of Chief Richard Mader and 

Lt. Arthur Waterman. 

JULY 09, 2014 

I accompanied Det. Knecht with an interview of 	 conducted in the administration 

conference room. For details see Det. Knecht's supplemental report. 

I subsequently spoke with Detective Marie Sansone, a polygraph examiner with the New Jersey State 
Police. I provided her with details pertaining to this investigation and requested her availability for 
taking part in an interview on July 16 th . Specifically I requested her to be prepared to conduct a 
polygraph exam if the interviewee consented. Det. Sansone agreed and made arrangements to meet 
with Detectives on the 16 th  at 1200 hours at the Medford Twp. Police Station. 
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MEDFORD TOWNSHIP POLICE DIVISION 
91 Union Street, Medford, NJ 08055 (609) 654-7511 

JULY 16, 2014 

At 1254 hours, -41.1111111111.11- 	 was escorted to interview room #1 located in the Criminal 

Investigations Bureau. An audio/electronic recording device was' activated. I was accompanied by Det. 

William Knecht. Monitoring the interview were members of the New Jersey State Police Missing 

Person Unit and Polygraph Unit. The following is a synopsis of the interview. For full details refer to 

evidence marked #2JAD, a DVD containing the recorded interview from beginning to end. 

MI6  
DOB: 
SS#: 

Phone #: 

At this address is: 

Printed 8/18/2014 1:12:00 PM 	
Page 6 of 10 



MEDFORD TOWNSHIP POLICE DIVISION 
91 *Union Street_ Medford, NI 08055 (609) 654-7511 

=VW  
rt 4b 

• 

0 

• 
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theTh assigned Dcpl. 
Deroian and Det. Knecht to investigate these statements. 

M:EDFORD TOWNSHIP POLICE DIVISION 
91 Union Street, Medford, 1•13 08055 (609) 654-7 5 11  

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT 

CASE NUMBER: 2014-7156 
VICTIM / DEFENDANT: Unknown 
ADDRESS: Unknown 
OFFENSE: Suspicious Activity 

OFFICER: Chief Richard J. Meder 

STATUS: Active 

NARRATIVE: 

DATE OF OFFENSE: Unknown 

ID # 49 

On Jul 9`h  while at the Townshi buildin ,1111111111111111111111111111.11111111W1111111111. 
arrived and entered my office while e ectives were outside my 

office in the conference room. I sat at my desk and *closed the door behind% I informed 	that the 
Detectives needed to ascertain if there was any further information other than what shad previously provided. 
I informedthat we had an obligation to look into those statements.lbwas then turned over to Detectives 
to be interviewed. 

On July 16th , I contacted via phone and informed 	that I neededrto respond to PAB and that it 
was important. 	advised would be on 	way. UlLon 	arrival,Owas met in the upstairs Traffic office 
by Lt. Waterman and me. I advised is that needed 4. to speak with Detectives. 	was then turned over to 
Dcpl. Deroian and Det. Knecht for questioning. 

On August 8th , I was summoned to Union Fire Company by Kathy Burger who was continuing her 
administrative investigations. She asked me to speak with 
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August 19, 2014 

17 North Main Street • Medford • NJ 08055 •609/654-2608 

www.medfordtownship.com 
	

MAIN FAX 609/953-4087 

FINANCE FAX 609/714-1790 

CONSTRUCTION FAX 609/953-7720 

RECREATION FAX 609/654-6536 

PUBLIC WORKS FAX 609/654-7646 

Mr. John Paff 

Dear Mr. Paff, 

The Township of Medford received your Open Public Records Act (OPRA) request on July 30, 
2014. The official Records Custodian, Dawn Bielec, received your OPRA request on July 30, 
2014. As such, the seven (7) business day deadline to respond to your request is August 11, 
2014. The response to your request was provided to you on the 7 th  business day after the 
custodian's receipt of said request. You sent a follow up request on August 11,2014. This 
response to your request is being provided to you on the 4th business day after the custodian's 
receipt of said request. 

The table below identifies the records that are being denied in whole or in part as well as the 
legal basis for each denial, as is required by N.J.S.A. 47:1A-6. 

List of all List of all records If records are If records List the legal 
records provided, with disclosed with were denied explanation and 

responsive to redactions, or redactions, give in their statutory citation 
OPRA request denied in their a general nature entirety, give for the denial of 

(include the entirety. description of a general access to records 
number of the redactions. nature in their entirety 

pages for each description of or with 
record). the record. redactions. 

Police Report Police Report Redactions were N/A N.J.S.A. 47: IA- 
Suspicious provided with made only to 1.1(7) 
Activity redactions delete the Any record within 
Date Reported following the attorney-client 
06/25/14 discussion: privilege. 

Page 1, 	- N.J.S.A. 47:1A- 
Privacy Interest 10 (Personnel and 

Page 2 — I0 Pension Records) 
Personnel Matter 



These records are being transmitted to you via [insert requestor's preferred method of delivery], 
as per your request. Pursuant to N.J.S.A.  47:1A-5.b., the cost associated with this request is 
[insert amount]. [Include instructions on how requestor can remit payment]. 

If your request for access to a government record has been denied or unfilled within the seven (7) 
business days required by law, you have a right to challenge the decision by the [insert name of 
agency] to deny access. At your option, you may either institute a proceeding in the Superior 
Court of New Jersey or file a complaint with the Government Records Council ("GRC") by 
completing the Denial of Access Complaint Form. You may contact the GRC by toll-free 
telephone at 866-850-0511, by mail at P.O. Box 819, Trenton, NJ, 08625, by e-mail at 
grc@dca.state.nj.us , or at their web site at www.state.nj.us/grc . The Council can also answer 
other questions about the law. All questions regarding complaints filed in Superior Court should 
be directed to the Court Clerk in your County. 

Sincerely, 

6.- --"------  

Katherine E. Buger 
Township Clerk/CFO 
Township of Medford 
609-654-2608, ext. 334 
kburger@medfordtownship.com  
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